International Student Timetable

Acacia Ridge Training Centre, 247 Bradman Street, Acacia Ridge QLD 4110

CPC30220 Certificate Ill in Carpentry

Course Orientation

Monday 8 July 2024
Meet between | and J blocks prior to 7.30 am

Start date | 8 July 2024 End date 24 June 2026 Year 2024 - 2026
Group 33A Study load Full time Version | 1 Issued | 15/06/2024
TAFE Attendance

Monday: 7:30 am to 3:15 pm
Tuesday: 7:30 am to 3:15 pm
Wednesday: 7:30 am to 3:15

Semester 2, 2024

pm

Commencing 8 July to 17 July 2024: Attend Class - Monday to Wednesday, 7.30 am to 3.15 pm

TAFE Attendance Cont.:
Holidays (no attendance):
TAFE Attendance:
Holidays (no attendance):

Semester 1, 2025
Vocational Placement:
Holidays (no attendance):
TAFE Attendance:
Holidays (no attendance):

Semester 2, 2025

TAFE Attendance:
Holidays (no attendance):
Vocational Placement:
Holidays (no attendance):

Semester 1, 2026
TAFE Attendance:
Holidays (no attendance):
TAFE Attendance:

Monday 22 July 2024

Monday 16 September 2024
Monday 30 September 2024
Monday 16 December 2024

Tuesday 28 January 2025
Monday 7 April 2025
Tuesday 22 April 2025
Monday 30 June 2025

Monday 14 July 2025
Monday 22 September 2025
Tuesday 7 October 2025
Monday 15 December 2025

Tuesday 27 January 2026
Monday 6 April 2026
Monday 20 April 2026

Public Holidays — Do not attend TAFE or Work Placement

Wednesday 14 August 2024: EKKA

Show Day

Monday 7 October 2024: King’s Birthday

Monday 27 January 2025: Australia

Day

Monday 21 April 2025: Easter Monday

Friday 25 April 2025: ANZAC Day
Monday 5 May 2025: Labour Day
Wednesday 13 August 2025: EKKA

Show Day

Monday 6 October 2025: Labour Day

Monday 26 January 2026: Australia

Day

Friday 3 April 2026: Easter Good Friday

Friday 25 April 2026: ANZAC Day
Monday 4 May 2026: Labour Day

MAKE
GREAT
HAPPEN

Wednesday 11 September 2024

Friday 27 September 2024

Wednesday 11 December 2024

Friday 24 January 2025

Friday 4 April 2025

Friday 18 April 2025
Wednesday 25 June 2025
Friday 11 July 2025

Wednesday 17 September 2025

Friday 3 October 2025
Friday 12 December 2025
Friday 23 January 2026

Wednesday 1 April 2026
Friday 17 April 2026
Wednesday 24 June 2026

A1
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Semester 2, 2024

Competency Code Competency Name

CPCWHS1001 Prepare to work safely in the construction industry

CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction industry
CPCCCA2002 Use carpentry tools and equipment

CPCCCA2011 Handle carpentry materials

CPCCCA3025 Read and interpret plans, specifications, and drawings for carpentry work
CPCCCM2006 Apply Basic Levelling Procedures

CPCCOM3006 Carry out levelling operations

CPCCOM1015 Carry out measurements and calculations

CPCCOM1014 Carry out measurements and calculations

CPCCCA3003 Install flooring systems

CPCCCA3004 Construct and erect wall frames

CPCWHS3001 Identify construction work hazards and select risk control strategies
CPCCCA3001 Carry out general demolition of minor building structures

Semester 1, 2025

Competency Code

Competency Name

Vocational placement 200 hours: 28 January to 4 April 2025

CPCCCM2002 Carry out hand excavation

CPCCCA3002 Carry out setting out

CPCCCA3028 Erect and dismantle formwork for footings and slabs on ground
CPCCCO02013 Carry out concreting to simple forms

CPCCCM2008 Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding
CPCCCM2012 Work safely at heights

CPCCSF2014 Place and fix reinforcement materials

Semester 2, 2025

Competency Code Competency Name

CPCCOM1013 Plan and organise work
CPCCOM1012 Work effectively and sustainably in the construction industry
CPCCCA3017 Install exterior cladding
CPCCCA3010 Install windows and doors
CPCCCA3024 Install lining, panelling and moulding
CPCCCA3012 Frame and fit wet area fixtures
CPCCCA3006 Erect roof trusses

CPCCCA3007 Construct pitched roofs
CPCCCA3005 Construct ceiling frames
CPCCCA3008 Construct eaves

Vocational placement 200 hours: 7 October 2025 to 12 December 2025

Semester 1, 2026

Competency Code Competency Name

CPCCCM3005 Calculate costs of construction work

CPCCCA3016 Construct, assemble and install timber external stairs

CPCCCA3018 Construct, erect & dismantle formwork for stairs & ramps

CPCCCA3027 Set up, operate and maintain indirect action powder-actuated power tools
CPCCOM3001 Perform construction calculations to determine carpentry material requirements
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